Mayor – Paul Colvin Jr. Recorder – Rhonda Ardemagni City Attorney –Justin Eichmann Law Firm—Harrington-Miller City Engineer - Terry Carpenter



Ward 1 Position 1– Gene McCartney Ward 1 Position 2– Henry Piazza Ward 2 Position 1—Arthur Penzo Ward 2 Position 2—Larry Ardemagni Ward 3 Position 1—Don Doudna Ward 3 Position 2—Tommy Granata

City Council July 05, 2017 Agenda

The Tontitown City Council is scheduled for Wednesday, July 5, 2017 at 7:00 p.m. at the Tontitown City Hall, located at 235 East Henri de Tonti Boulevard, Tontitown, Arkansas.

- 1. Meeting Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Approval of Agenda
- 5. Approval of City Council Minutes from June 6, 2017
- 6. Comments from Citizens
- 7. Approval by City Council Members to Waive the 3 Reading Rule for All Ordinances on Agenda
- 8. Old Business:
 - a) NONE
- 9. New Business:
 - a) Approve Street Repairs on S. Barrington-Colvin
 - b) Ordinance Approving Final Plats—Colvin
 - c) Approve New Closed Animal Sheltering Contract with Washington County-Colvin
 - d) Resolution Amending the 2017 Budget—Colvin
 - e) Discuss Network Upgrades to New Building-McCartney (added after meeting started)
 - f) Approval of City Hall Bid from East Harding Construction—Colvin (added after meeting started)
- 10. Comments from Alderman
- 11. Comments from Mayor
- 12. Comments from City Attorney
- 13. Adjournment